

For Immediate Release -

## Tippecanoe County Historical Association and Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group Partner for "1825 Campaign" Throughout May.

Lafayette, IN (April 30, 2025)— The Tippecanoe County Historical Association (TCHA) is thrilled to announce a partnership with the Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group realty office for the "1825 Campaign," a special month-long fundraising initiative taking place from **May 1st to May 31st** in honor of the city of Lafayette's bicentennial, established in 1825.

To commemorate this significant milestone, Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group is generously matching dollar-for-dollar donations of up to \$1,825 to support the TCHA's ongoing mission. This collaborative effort aims to bolster the TCHA's vital work in collecting, preserving, researching and sharing the unique and diverse history of Tippecanoe County for residents and visitors alike.

Jeremy Spann of Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group expressed his enthusiasm for the partnership, saying, "At Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group, we proudly support the Tippecanoe County Historical Association—because preserving our local history is key to building a stronger future."

The "1825 Campaign" provides a unique opportunity for the community to contribute to the preservation of their local heritage while celebrating Lafayette's bicentennial. Donations of any amount are welcome and will be matched dollar-for-dollar up to the total of \$1,825. Your tax-deductible contribution in any amount helps preserve our heritage and keeps it alive for generations to come.

To learn more about the "1825 Campaign" and to make a donation, please visit the Tippecanoe County Historical Association's website at <u>bit.ly/TCHAxKW1825</u> (case sensitive) or contact Executive Director Claire Eagle directly at director@tippecanoehistory.org.

## About the Tippecanoe County Historical Association:

The Tippecanoe County Historical Association is a non-profit organization dedicated to preserving and sharing the rich history of Tippecanoe County. Through its museum, collections, educational programs, and outreach initiatives, the TCHA strives to connect people with the past and inspire a deeper understanding of our shared heritage.

## About Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group:

Keller Williams Lafayette Success Group is a leading real estate office committed to serving the Lafayette community with professionalism and integrity. They believe in supporting local organizations that contribute to the vibrancy and strength of the area.

Contact: Claire Eagle, Executive Director Tippecanoe County Historical Association <u>director@tippecanoehistory.org</u> 765-476-8411 ###